Suzlon Energy Ltd.

One Earth, Hadapsar, Pune - 411 028, India



Phone : +91.20.61356135 / 67022000 Fax : +91.20.67022100 / 67022200

E-mail: pune@suzlon.com URL: www.suzlon.com

23rd January 2025.

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, "Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051. **BSE Limited,** P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.

Dear Sirs,

Sub.: Q3 FY25 Earnings Conference Call.

Ref.: Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

In continuation to our letter dated 21st January 2025, this is to inform that a conference call for the analysts and investors on financial results for the quarter ended 31st December 2024 is scheduled to be held as per details given below:

Day, Date and time	Organised By	Mode of the
		Conference
Tuesday, 28 th January 2025 at 5.30 p.m.	Suzlon Energy Limited	Over Call.

Please find enclosed the details of the call invite. A copy of the presentation would be sent to the stock exchanges and would also be made available on the website of the Company (www.suzlon.com) on conclusion of the Board Meeting.

This is for your information as also for the information of your members and the public at large.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Suzlon Energy Limited

Geetanjali S.Vaidya, Company Secretary.

Encl.: As above.



Suzlon Energy Limited

Cordially invites you to its

Q3FY25 results conference call
represented by

Mr. JP Chalasani,
Group Chief Executive Officer

Mr. Himanshu Mody,
Group Chief Financial Officer

on

Tuesday, January 28th, 2025
at 17:30 hrs India Standard Time

Universal Access: +91 22 6280 1269 / +91 22 7115 8170

Toll Free Numbers:

Singapore: 8001012045 | **Hong Kong:** 800964448

UK: 08081011573 | **USA**: 18667462133

Diamond Pass registration link: Copy this Link in your browser: LINK

For any clarification, please contact:

Mr. Krishna Kumar | Phone: +91 90286 56440 | krishna.k@suzlon.com